

Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) : Third Quarter of Fiscal Year Ended March 2023

<Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.>

[Consolidated, International standard]

(In million yen, %, the number of data)

Item		Current Quarter		Prior Quarter	
High-Quality Liquid Assets (1)					
1	Total high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)	19,347,711		19,092,731	
Cash Outflows (2)		TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE
2	Cash outflows related to unsecured retail funding	19,051,934	914,814	19,123,412	918,595
3	of which, Stable deposits	1,788,463	53,653	1,807,223	54,216
4	of which, Less stable deposits	8,608,609	861,160	8,640,725	864,378
5	Cash outflows related to unsecured wholesale funding	14,664,765	11,506,303	14,654,861	11,416,974
6	of which, Qualifying operational deposits	—	—	—	—
7	of which, Cash outflows related to unsecured wholesale funding other than qualifying operational deposits and debt securities	11,393,428	8,234,967	11,009,585	7,771,698
8	of which, Debt securities	3,271,336	3,271,336	3,645,276	3,645,276
9	Cash outflows related to secured funding, etc.		702		15,361
10	Cash outflows related to derivative transactions, etc. funding programs, credit and liquidity facilities	7,475,551	2,581,495	7,130,435	2,404,008
11	of which, Cash outflows related to derivative transactions, etc.	1,237,270	1,237,270	1,064,895	1,064,895
12	of which, Cash outflows related to funding programs	—	—	—	—
13	of which, Cash outflows related to credit and liquidity facilities	6,238,280	1,344,224	6,065,540	1,339,113
14	Cash outflows related to contractual funding obligations, etc.	236,298	164,432	225,866	169,156
15	Cash outflows related to contingencies	662,611	17,706	657,359	17,623
16	Total cash outflows		15,185,455		14,941,719
Cash Inflows (3)		TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE
17	Cash inflows related to secured lending, etc.	230,742	—	282,589	—
18	Cash inflows related to collection of loans, etc.	2,526,458	1,704,190	2,593,151	1,719,007
19	Other cash inflows	554,542	438,073	745,888	452,116
20	Total cash inflows	3,311,743	2,142,263	3,621,629	2,171,124
Consolidated Liquidity Coverage Ratio (4)					
21	Total HQLA allowed to be included in the calculation		19,347,711		19,092,731
22	Net cash outflows		13,043,191		12,770,595
23	Consolidated liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)		148.3		149.5
24	The number of data used to calculate the average value		62		62